

FILED
Court of Appeals
Division III
State of Washington
2/25/2019 3:52 PM

S. Ct. No. 96716-4

COA No. 35555-1

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

TYE SHEATS,

Petitioner,

v.

CITY OF WENATCHEE, DOUGLAS COUNTY,
CITY OF WENATCHEE, CHELAN COUTNY,
THE WENATCHE WORLD NEWSPAPER,
Respondents.

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW OF
RESPONDENT CITY OF WENATCHEE

DAVIS, ARNEIL LAW FIRM, LLP
Steve D. Smith, WSBA No. 16613
Danielle R. Marchant, WSBA No. 29260
Michael G. Bradford, WSBA No. 43169
617 Wenatchee, WA 98801
(509) 662-3551
Attorneys for Respondents

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. COUNTERSTATEMENT OF THE ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	1
II. ARGUMENT WHY REVIEW SHOULD NOT BE ACCEPTED	1
III. ARGUMENT HY THE COUNTERSTATEMENT OF THE ISSUES SHOULD BE INCLUDED IN THIS COURT’S CONSIDERATION IF THE COURT RANTS THE PETITION FOR REVIEW	6
IV. CONCLUSION	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Federal Cases

Brady v. Maryland, 373 U.S. 83, 83 S. Ct. 1194, 10 L.Ed.2d 215
(1963).....2

Washington Cases

Yakima v. Yakima Herald-Republic, 170 Wash.2d 775, 806, 246 P.3d 768
(2011).....3

*Service Employees International Union Local 925 v. Freedom
Foundation*, 197 Wn. App. 203, 210, 389 P.3d 641 (2016).....3,4

Robbins, Geller, Rudman & Dowd, LLP v. State, 179 Wn. App. 711, 719,
328 P.3d 905 (2014).....4

Castellon v. Rodriguez, 4 Wn. App.2d 8, 418 P.3d 804 (2018).....7,8

Kathryn Learner Family Trust v. Wilson, 183 Wn. App. 494, 333 P.3d 552
(2014).....8,9

Statutes

RCW 42.56.250(2).....2

RCW 42.56.540.....2,3,4,5,7

Court Rules

CR 12(h).....7

RAP 13.4(b).....1

RAP 13.4(b)(2).....6,8

RAP 13.4(b)(4).....1,6
